PRESS RELEASE



Contact: Jessica McLane Gann, CMO 240-386-1590 or Jessica.Gann@Inteleos.org

Inteleos Names Four New Members to the Board of Directors: Lorraine Chisari, RDMS, RVT • Thomas Holly, MD Marnix van Holsbeeck, MD • Mony Weschler, CPHIMS, FHIMSS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

(Rockville, MD, April 29, 2020) Inteleos, a non-profit global certification organization, is pleased to announce that four new members have been elected to the Board of Directors.

Lorraine Chisari, RDMS, RVT, an Ultrasound Medical Imaging Manager at the Ann & Robert H. Lurie Children's Hospital of Chicago, brings to Inteleos deep knowledge and insights into the practice of sonography and the role ultrasound professionals play in the care of patients. Ms. Chisari has been a volunteer with the organization since 2009 and has held numerous subject matter expert roles within the Inteleos certification Council, the American Registry for Diagnostic Medical Sonography (ARDMS). Ms. Chisari is serving a two-year term on the Inteleos Board.

Thomas Holly, MD, Professor of Medicine (Cardiology), Radiology, and Medical Education at Northwestern University Feinberg School of Medicine and the Medical Director of Nuclear Cardiology at Northwestern Memorial, has joined the Inteleos Board of Directors for a two-year term. As a member of the Board, Dr. Holly brings his extensive knowledge of the field of cardiovascular imaging as well as his experience serving on the Boards of several societies and organizations.

Marnix van Holsbeeck, MD, joins the Inteleos Board of Directors after having served as Chair of the Inteleos Council, the Alliance for Physician Certification & Advancement (APCA) from 2017 to 2019. Dr. van Holsbeeck practices at the Henry Ford Hospital in Detroit, MI where he serves as the Director of Radiology in the Department of Orthopaedic Surgery and as the Director of the Musculoskeletal Radiology Section in the Department of Diagnostic Radiology. In his role as an Inteleos Board member, Dr. van Holsbeeck will provide insight into potential international markets for Inteleos examinations. Dr. van Holsbeeck's term on the Inteleos Board will run for two-years.

Mony Weschler, CPHIMS, FHIMSS, and CEO of Advanced Informatics, LLC, is a leader in technology, strategy and bridging innovation and business. As a member of the Inteleos Board of Directors, Mr. Weschler will provide expertise and insights into how Inteleos can best maximize rapidly changing technology to achieve organizational goals and mission. Mr. Weschler will serve a one-year term on the Inteleos Board with the eligibility to be re-elected.

"It is our honor to welcome these leaders in their respective fields to the Inteleos Board," said Heather Richoux, RDMS, RDCS, Chair, Inteleos Board of Directors. "The distinct backgrounds of the Inteleos Board underscore the breadth and scope of this organization, the diversity in the medical communities we serve and our pioneering mission to define, assess, and advance healthcare standards around the world."

Inteleos is a non-profit certification organization that delivers rigorous assessments and cultivates a global community of professionals dedicated to the highest standards in healthcare and patient safety. Inteleos is the governance and management organization of the American Registry for Diagnostic Medical Sonography® (ARDMS®), the Alliance for Physician Certification & Advancement[™] (APCA[™]) and the Point-of-Care Ultrasound Certification Academy which together represent more than 115,000 medical professionals throughout the world.

###